Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	I COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	S ONLY
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall \qquad \forall$	V V V V
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CREAHOLIC SA 12/10/2004	Name: MINISWYS SA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🌉 No	Address: Rue Centrale 115
3. Nature of conveyance:	CH-2503 Bienne
🖾 Assignment 🛛 🖵 Merger	Switzerland
Security Agreement 🖓 Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: December 10, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🏼 🙀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/493,135	
Additional numbers at	lached? 🖬 Yes 🏙 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David E. Spaw	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Enclosed
Internal Address: <u>Rankin, Hill, Porter & Clark LLP</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
*	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 4080 Erie Street	
	18-0160
City: Willoughby State: Ohio Zip: 44094	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	
David E. Spaw VI Name of Person Signing	January 10, 2005 Signature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

From: 216-566-9711

To: 1 703 306 5995

Date: 1/10/2005 4:25:00 PM

P1945 US

ASSIGNMENT

Page: 3/3

WHEREAS, CREAHOLIC SA, a corporation of Switzerland, located at Zentralstrasse 115, CH-2502 Biel, Switzerland has acquired the rights to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/493,135 (Rankin, Hill, Porter & Clark LLP Docket No. FRR-15465) entitled "PIEZOELECTRIC MOTOR", hereinafter referred to as the Patent Application, by means of assignment from the inventor, Bonny Witteveen, which assignment is recorded in the United States Patent Office on June 4, 2004, at Reel 014696, Frame 0395; and

WHEREAS, MINISWYS SA, a corporation of Switzerland, located at Rue Centrale 115, CH-2503 Bienne, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application;

NOW THEREFORE TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN THAT the said CREAHOLIC SA, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (USD 1.00) lawful money of the United States, to us in hand paid by said MINISWYS SA, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by these presents sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said MINISWYS SA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention entitled "PIEZOELECTRIC MOTOR", which invention is set forth and described in said Patent Application.

AND, the said CREAHOLIC SA, does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to register said Patent Application and issue the corresponding Letters Patent of the United States in the name of said MINISWYS SA, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of MINISWYS SA, its successors and assigns.

AND, said MINISWYS SA, does hereby accept this Assignment with all its rights and obligations.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Rankin, Hill, Porter & Clark LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed this Assignment on the dates below written.

ASSIGNOR:

CREAHOLIC SA

Name<u>: Mock Elmas</u> Title: <u>X CEO</u>

Date: X 10.12.2004 Date: X 10.12.2004

ASSIGNEE:

MINISWYS

Name: X <u>Schnader Urs</u> Title: X <u>CEO</u>

PATENT REEL: 015576 FRAME: 0388

RANKIN, HILL, PORTER & CLARK, LLP

925 EUCLID AVENUE, SUITE 700 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115-1405 TELEPHONE (216) 566-9700 E-MAII

FACSIMILE (216) 566-9711

TELEPHONE (216) 566-9700	E-MAIL spaw@rankinhill.com

FACSIMILE TO	Assignment Division
COMPANY OR FIRM	US PTO
FACSIMILE TEL. NO.	(703) 306 5995
FROM	David E. Spaw
DATE	January 10, 2005
CLEVELAND TIME	6:22 PM
NUMBER OF PAGES (INCLUDLING THIS PAGE)	3
RE	Request For Assignment Recordal
YOUR REF.	U.S. Serial No. 10/493,135
OUR REF.	FRR-15465

The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission contain information from the law firm of Rankin, Hill, Porter & Clark LLP, which may be confidential or privileged. The information is intended to be for the use of the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this transmitted information is prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify us by telephone immediately so that we can arrange for the retrieval of the original documents at no cost to you.

PATENT REEL: 015576 FRAME: 0389

RECORDED: 01/10/2005